Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

Adoptions of Wisconsin, Inc. v. J. S.

Appeal Number 2015AP001403

CONFIDENTIAL

Court of Appeals District 3

CASE HISTORY

Status OCCD		Filing Date 03-04-2016	Anticipated Due Date	Activity Remittitur
OCCD		02-24-2016 is. 2d 350		Cites
OCCD		02-24-2016 W.2d 179		Cites
OCCD	CA	02-24-2016		Opinion Ordered Unpublished
OCCD	Judge Opinio Decisio	01-29-2016 Panel: Stark n: Opinion on: Affirmed P Text: Orders a		Opinion/Decision
OCCD		01-14-2016 ent: Reply Bri	ef	Briefs Received At State Law Library
OCCD	_	12-30-2015 By: Suzanne H	agopian	Reply Brief
OCCD		12-29-2015 ent: Brief of R	espondent(s)	Briefs Received At State Law Library
OCCD		12-14-2015 By: Galen B		Statement of Guardian ad Litem
OCCD	_	12-14-2015 By: Emily Duda	ak Taylor	Brief of Respondent(s)

OCCD CA Briefs Received At State Law Library 12-11-2015 OCCD CA 12-09-2015 Other Papers Comment: Rec'd returned mail for R. Z. (11/30/15 BAP ackn) marked by USPS "RTS - no mail receptacle - unable to fwd"; placed in file until better address or future successful mailing attempt is made. Party is not participating in appeal. OCCD CA Record and Briefs Sent to District 3 12-01-2015 OCCD CA 11-30-2015 Brief & Appx of Appellant(s) Filed By: Suzanne Hagopian Comment: Appx to Brief of Appellant(s) OCCD CA 11-13-2015 Record Comment: REFILE: 1-1 to 38-1 OCCD CA 11-05-2015 Court Reporter's Statement-Trans. Court Reporter Name: (Livingston, Michelle) OCCD CA Transcript filed in Circuit Court 11-02-2015 OCCD CA 10-27-2015 Statement on Transcript Filed By: Suzanne Hagopian Status: Ordered Comment: post-remand SRT (per cto 8/5/15) OCCD CA 10-26-2015 **Hold Status** OCCD CA 09-22-2015 Motion for Miscellaneous Relief Filed By: Emily Dudak Taylor Submit Date: 9-23-2015 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 9-24-2015 ORD that time for deciding the postdisposition motion is extended to 10/26/15. Comment: Emergency Motion to Extend Deadline (re: 8/5/15 cto) OCCD CA 08-05-2015 Record Remanded to Circuit Court Comment: SHIPPED VIA UPS TO COC OCCD CA 08-03-2015 Motion for Remand Filed By: Suzanne Hagopian

Submit Date: 8-3-2015

Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 8-5-2015

ORD that this court will retain jurisdiction over this appeal, but will remand the record to the circuit court. The appellant shall file a postdisposition motion in the circuit court within ten days of the date of this order. FRO that the circuit court shall hear and decide the motion within forty days of its filing. FRO that appellate counsel shall order a transcript within three days of the hearing, if appellate counsel deems a transcript of the postdisposition proceedings necessary for appeal. Any such transcript shall be served and filed by the court reporter within ten days of the date it is ordered. Counsel for the appellant shall file an original statement on transcript in this court and shall file a copy in the circuit court within five days of the date of the hearing. The statement on transcript shall either reflect that a postdisposition transcript has been ordered or that such a transcript is not necessary for this appeal. Counsel for the appellant shall provide the court reporter with a copy of this order. FRO that the clerk of the circuit court shall return the record to the clerk of this court within ten days of the later of the entry of the circuit courts decision on the motion or the filing of the postdisposition motion hearing transcript, if such transcript is ordered. The record shall include any additional documents filed on remand. FRO that the briefing schedule will run from the date the record is returned to this court. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.107(6)(am). FRO that motion to supplement the record is dismissed.

OCCD CA 07-29-2015

Motion to Correct/Supplement Record

Filed By: Emily Dudak Taylor Submit Date: 7-30-2015 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 8-5-2015

ORD that this court will retain jurisdiction over this appeal, but will remand the record to the circuit court. The appellant shall file a postdisposition motion in the circuit court within ten days of the date of this order. FRO that the circuit court shall hear and decide the motion within forty days of its filing. FRO that appellate counsel shall order a transcript within three days of the hearing, if appellate counsel deems a transcript of the postdisposition proceedings necessary for appeal. Any such transcript shall be served and filed by the court reporter within ten days of the date it is ordered. Counsel for the appellant shall file an original statement on transcript in this court and shall file a copy in the circuit court within five days of the date of the hearing. The statement on transcript shall either reflect that a postdisposition transcript has been ordered or that such a transcript is not necessary for this appeal. Counsel for the appellant shall provide the court reporter with a copy of this order. FRO that the clerk of the circuit court shall return the record to the clerk of this court within ten days of the later of the entry of the circuit courts decision on the motion or the filing of the postdisposition motion hearing transcript, if such transcript is ordered. The record shall include any additional documents filed on remand. FRO that the briefing schedule will run from the date the record is returned to this court. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.107(6)(am). FRO that motion to supplement the record is dismissed.

Motion Response Filed By: Galen B Submit Date: 7-31-2015

OCCD	_	07-20-2015 ent: 1-1 to 38-1	Record
OCCD	CA	07-15-2015	Notif. Sent-Filing of NAP & Ct. Record
OCCD	CA	07-15-2015	Termination of Parental Rights
OCCD	_	07-15-2015 ent: Filed by SPD	Fee Waived

WSCCA Case History

OCCD	CA	07-15-2015	Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries
OCCD	CA	07-15-2015	X Transfer
OCCD	CA	07-07-2015	Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.
OCCD	Filed E	07-02-2015 By: Suzanne Hagopian : Prev. Filed	Statement on Transcript
OCCD	CA	04-30-2015	Mot. Extend Time to appoint counsel & order trans.

Filed By: Joseph Ehmann Submit Date: 4-30-2015 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 5-1-2015

ORD that the time for appointing counsel and ordering transcripts is extended to 15 days from the date of this order. Because of delays that have already occurred, all parties are notified that requests for further extensions will not be favorably considered.

OCCD CA 01-09-2015 Order of Circuit Court